Name [Willn.a,m G. Katzenbach
By : -
Address ...19704 Williams. fighway

Assignecg

Date filed April 17,.1963

Priority R A L T A i
Action suspended until \fﬁ/élfff .............
Returned toappliéant ... ... ...

Date of approval ... duly 18, 1963

CONSTRUCTION
July 18, 1964

Date for beginning
Date for completion ... October 1, 1965
Extended to /2. Zlat... /01567

Date for application of water ... Octobexr 1, 1966..
Extended to ..1Q=(=€7

PROSECUTION OF WORK

Form “A” filed Selillug 2G kHaY

Form. “BY filed .. .. 2o U

Form “C” fil
FINAL PROOF

_______________________ SEP 20971

38601

Application No.
Permit No. .......<8814

Certificate No. 37513 ..........

Stream Index, Page No. .75~ /6L

See File R~ 38050
’Wr Cancelled - €p

ASSIGNMENTS

To Whom
Harold P. and Virginia Sander

Date
9-26-66

Ul

Po. Box 4i

FEES PAID

Date

R/ 27/ A

‘Amount

Receipt No.
o W 2

$1 Cert. Fee|.c>

FEES REFUNDED

Date

Address i),/ l,-,,,,.,,’O,.eam Volume

............. he .} N

Check No.

REMARKS

1.85 c.f.s. from Williams Creek and King's Reservoir (Applegate River) for the

irrigation and supplemental irrigation of 148.0 acres. (Subject to S.w.K.B. Policy

Statement.)

........ JUL

0CT 97 J9R%

""" WRTS
.......................................................................................... Agsembled--w-bigﬁr----
"""""""""""""""""" Entered by
Veérified I by

State Printing 45649
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D

Form A

{

‘ NOTICE OF I?EGINNING? OF CONSTRUCTION
— ) ] _/r ) é}" o / 5 (9
I, Tthad C/ gt Al AL {,.;LL/*/(’Z/ .......... , the holder of Permit No. f%épv‘ __________

ﬁ;p appropriate the public waters of the s\tate of Oregon, began the actual construction of the works described

i i":tilerein on the ,/17/7 ........ day of ... > «CL/(L/ ................ R , 19(‘1/
¢ n; P . .,,/ ” ;// J / ’/’ - /) 3 ' P /
@K f . Remarks: ......Yi...zf.»fﬂ‘.’i.;(:_z LA DA ..ot j&..L‘f\(ﬁ. AR § ;{:L../.Z;’Z/.L’.‘; ."52:’.4.'.'.?.1.(;11’....,/.{%': 7.9) ;:Z;?A‘{
g}_ ) = The ppmyriator should statg th er of', ginnin constructi/ wgrk, npamber of men ployed, tixj{mount of work completed
> :?Lz(,&( _____ &? h ol aig /ig Lasd.. .. 22 L Clgagh.. e
2 lup to the date of this sjﬁ nt, apj any adylonal information which may tend to show the beginning of work ih good faith.
T R ! L i /
=) - NS
= 4 ¢ .
’ % IN WITNESS WHEREOF, T have fiereunto sgj my hand this L7 day of . ymdatlegns 19657
Nt AL A A 2 e ‘ /
B A p InSVTTTT c /(//(/( A D M/%M __________________
(Signature of Applidant) (/ (Address) d
Fill out, detach, and malil to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when construction work is begun.
State Printing 37516
Facl  Canceled Sp. or. v 3 :
Entered g-2— . gF —> Page -
: Mark Records:
Lo radnaien s Cards S
o esreesVault V — — Otr. Index map
o M i S SRR Ser, Index 1list
7}t % Certificate — __ Name Chaindex
5% __ > Plat Cards —— X Ref. Chaindex
A% __ x Permit File
Orders to:
%7 - % Order Book :
%% _ _x Watermaster BT fddeiFolder |
%% __~ Party Submitting X fermit Folder
e o e Affidavit i A AnAnSEer B L8 i
%27 > Watermaster Div.
3M—8-64
Form C
e extent to

hat permittee is ready to make final proof to th

L
i IMPORTANT—This form is a notice to the State Engineer t
jfa which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is cautioned that

Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the final proof inspection
and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C.
i Tﬁ:ln the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the State Engineer until all of the land de-
rmit at any time, has actually been irrigated.é AH 0

13} zribed in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this pe
Salem, Oregon 97310, when all of the water has been applied.

. wao Fill out, detach and mail to the State Engineer,
EL::”E o ZU Application No. ... 3. 9. 647/
;:i(‘ 20 PLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE
Bag o A, Ll Mo D AgrdZ LS e , the holder of Permit No. 2'?57'/%

completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in

&2 toiappropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon,
20 day of ... BEEEE s -1

'7 aécordance with the terms of said permit, on the

Remarks:

WwWal e
¥ ) ¢

een -5 N en |
ﬁlN WITNES J
"""""""""" T (signature of Applicant) . AR
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Reservoir Located 2480f+ E.§ 240+ .N.Rrom S. 4 Cor. Sechion 27
Primary

Supplemental (Cert 16343)

FINAL PROOF SURVEY

UNDER
R38650 R3263
Application No. 38651 _ Permit No. 28814
IN NAME OF

Surveyed IS APR. 1970 , by D. R. BUELL _

ABLES.




BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

JOSEPHINE COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF CANCELLATION )
OF A PORTION OF A WATER RIGHT ) ORDER
IN THE NAMES OF HAROLD P. AND )
VIRGINIA SANDERS )

On August 22, 1984, Vincent F. Lombardo submitted an affidavit that he is the owner of a
certain water right and the lands to which the water right is appurtenant; that he has
abandoned any and all interest in and to the said water right and requests the same be
canceled.

The water right in question is a portion of the right described by the certificate recorded
at page 37813, Volume 29, State Record of Water Right Certificates, in the names of
Harold P. and Virginia Sanders, and is for the use of not to exceed 0.034 cubic foot per
second of water from Williams Creek and Kings Reservoir, with a date of priority of
April 17, 1963, for irrigation of 3.25 acres in SW 1/4 SE 1/4, Section 27, Township 38
South, Range 5 West, WM.

ORS 540.621 provides that: "Whenever the owner of a perfected and developed water .
right certifies under oath to the Water Resources Director that the water right has been
abandoned by him and that he desires cancellation thereof, the Water Resources Director
shall enter an order canceling the water right."

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the said water right, being a portion of
the right described by the certificate recorded at page 37813, Volume 29, State Record
of Water Right Certificates, is canceled.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the said certificate of water right is canceled, and in lieu
thereof a new certificate be issued to describe the balance of water right NOT involved in
this proceeding.
Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 27th day of August, 1984.

LefelC vy M-

WILLIAM H. YOUNE
Director

4181C

Volume 38, page 421



G-111S0

REVEIVE U
AUG?Z 2 1984

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

AFFIDAVIT

I, Vincent F. Lombardo, of PO Box 72, Williams, Oregon 97544, being first duly sworn,
depose and say that I am the legal owner of the land and the water right that is
appurtenant thereto, it being a portion of Certificate 37813, in the name of Harold P. and
Virginia Sanders, under date of priority of April 17, 1963, for the use of 0.034 cubic foot
per second of water from Williams Creek and Kings Reservoir for the irrigation of 3.25
acres in SW 1/4 SE 1 /4 of Section 27, Township 38 South, Range 5 West, WM; that I have
abandoned any and all interest in this water right and request the said right be canceled
that is appurtenant to my land.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this | \,, day of )\OUA\ST" 1984.

%@M%M

Subscribed and sworn to before me this / g day of (/q - , 1984,

Notary Public of Oregbn

My Commission expires:

1562C My Commission Expires June 15, 1987
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378-3066

September 4, 1984

Vincent F. Lombardo
PO Box 72
Williams, OR 97544

REFERENCE: File 38651

Enclosed is a copy of the order entered August 27, 1984, canceling a part
of the water right evidenced by Certificate 37813, as authorized by your
affidavit.

Qur records have been changed and the part of the water right evidenced
by the certificate will be of no further force or effect.

Sincerely,

SAMUEL R. ALLISON

Supervisor

Transfer Section

SR Aswpe

ce:  Rabert B, Steimer, Watermaster

enclosure

0056/1
4339C



William G. Katzenbach
19704 WILLIAMS HWAY.

WILLIAMS, OREGON.

TWP. 38S. RS5W.WM. SEC 27

SCALE |" = 660 FEET.

TWP 38S. R.5W. S35.

35

SCALE |\ = 1320 FEET.
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STATE OF OREGON P o, 38651
STATE ENGINEER
816 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING

SALEM 10

Septermber 29, 1967

Harold P. & Virginia Sanders

Y

1021 Missouri Flats Hoad
Grants Pass, Oregon §7526
Gentlemen:

This will acknowledge receipt of your notice to the
effect that complete application of water has been made under
permit No. 2281/,

Pursuant to your report and in line with the general
practice of this office, a survey will be made at a later date.

After this survey, proof may be made and certificate
issued covering the actual use of water as found by the engineer.
In case of irrigation, any lands described in the permit that
have not been irrigated will be automatically eliminated from
the water right.

In the meantime, the permit which you hold will be
‘valid evidence of the water right in question so long as you
continue to use the water.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

Form 128
hls



R-38650
38651

September &, 1967

Harold P, and Virginia Sanders
1021 Missouri Flats Road
Grants Pass, Oregon 97526

Dear Sir and Madams

This will acknowledge receipt of your notices of campletion of
construction and complete application of water for your reservoir
permit number R-3263,

You did not indicate on the forms whether you had made complete
aoplication of water under the terms of your permit number 288
which is for the appropriation of 1.85 cubic fest per second from
Williams Creek and Xing's Reservoir for the supplemental irrigation
of 1138.0 acres,

Under the terms of permit number 2881k, the date for comoletion
of construction and complete application of water is Octoder 1, 1967.

If you have all of the equipment and/or facilities necessary to
irrigate the intended acreage, then the enclosed Form B should be
completed and returned to this office, If you have covered all of
the intended acreage with at least one beneficial irrigation, then
the enclosed Form C should be completed and returned to this office.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L, WHEELER
State Engineer

By
Myron V., Bish
Assistant

MVB:pju
Enclosure



R-38650
38651

December 6, 1966

Harold P, & Virginia Senders
1021 Missouri Flats Road
Grants Pass, Cregon

Dear Sir and Madam:
This will acknowledge receipt of an application for extension of the
time limits to complete construction of the reservoir under pernit No., R=3363

and the fee of $2 for which our receipt No. 1448 is enclosed,

- The time limits under any permit are based on the date of issuance of
the permit and the extensions of time can be granted only on the total pro-
gress since the permit was issued, Although you are at a disadvantage on
getting a piece of property at a rather late date, there are not new time
limits set up for a new property owner., The information submitted and the
conflict between that and what Mr. Katzenbach prevoiusly submitted, there is
some question whether or not there has been reasonable progress since the
permit was issued July 8, 1963, However, you will be given the benefit of
the doubt, and we will extend the time limit under both permits until October 1,
1967 to allow you one more year to complete the project to the desired extent.,

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHERLLR
State Lngineer

By
Trevor Jones
Assistant

TJthle
Enclosure



2M—8-64 ’ /Q 3 a/é 5,.0
Application No. ... 34¢ 5/

Application for Extension of Time

To the State Engineer of Oregon:

)/K%M/ f:ﬁ%(loy"?//b%uazf T)#q:‘g? w ....... / CRL_H ‘ Mucv{/&t’/g{ _____

- Ganit, Gaco
state of ... { ARG VAL e , am the owner and holder of Permit No. ﬁjsl(xg ...... , to
2E88/4

appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon.

Under the terms and conditions of said permit, construction work is required to be completed on or
before C;/ﬁ%‘ ....... Lo , 19.&.4, and complete application of water is required to be
made on or before ... @ /c,m/ .................. SR , 19_6_4.

I have heretofore done the following work described under said permit during the past year:

.............. . (/Mu(dmm/»’/m%’ «ww’/flzp,j%

e ln A st tre /b ..4,«1/].(7 el (oA Z&W%M?’lﬁ

and did the following work prior to last year: ... . . 4{4;,;:_('. ...... ... st 6’76“/&04/7»6444 .....

0? : s °
costing $/000, and I estimate the cost of completion to be $jf& .............
I have heretofore used water under said permit to the following extent: ,ﬁf _____ 3 {M/Lc\d./

complete construction work éM/L

make complete application of water |
(Strike out phrase not applicable)

I am unable to {

within the required time, for the following

;?\?Tﬂ‘ E'&;E = (If additional space is required, attach separate sheety T
i v HiRE Q) R
| BN SFP 9 flt)'76 A fee of $2.00 for each permit involved must accornpany this application.)
ISINEED (OVER)
$2.00 FEE palp
Bl C

Roc-th FTEEY



WHEREFORE, I ask that the State Engineer extend the time for the

completion of construction work é"% :
{ complete application of water under said permit to ..... M/‘{-L-/ --------------------------------------- 194/

(Strike out phrase not applicable)

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF ..

County of . 3&"?'4
Wo. Koot

read the above and foregoing applicatior for extens1on of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the
facts stated therein are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

............................................................ 19.04

Subscribed and sworn to before me this .. 2 ........ a'y’ of

[Notarial Seal] .\ t AL LA

My commission(exp res ............... / .. ﬁ .. 7 ..............

SP*12927-119



38651

R=38650

October 17, 1966

Harold P, & Virginia M, Sanders
1021 Missouri Flats Road
Grants Pass, Oregon

Dear ¥r, & lMrs. Sanders:

Your application for extension of the time limits lists permits
No. R=3%263 and 28814, but there is no reference to the extent of construction
of the reservoir described in permit No. R=3263%, If the construction of the
reservoir was completed by October 1, 1966, and water stored to it's
capacity by that date, then notice of completion of construction under
permit R-3263 could be filed, If it is not complete, then application for
extension of the time limit should be submitted and this application should
~ describe what has been done on the reservoir. Hach permit requires a fee
of 32 for extension of time.

; If the extension is necessary for the reservoir permit No. R=-3263,
the simplest thing would be to complete the enclosed form and submit it
with 2 fee of §2, and we will act on the application already submitted only
in reference to the secondary permit No. 28814,
Our receipt No. 888 covering the fee of $2 is enclosed.
Very truly yours,

CHRIS . Il. "HEELER
State Engineer

By
Trevor Jones, Assistant

TJspy

knclosures



38650
38651

September 26, 19¢6

Harosld P, & Virsinia M, Sonders
1021 ¥Hissouri Plats Road
CGrants Pass, Oregon

‘Dear Sir and Madam: , : \
: “nclosed is the assigrment of permit numbers 3-3263’and 2881,
from W, Gs Katzenbach to you, This has been recorded in the

Miscellaneosus Records of the State Bngineer, Volume ki, page 8Ll,
and our records have been changed accordingly.

Also enclosed is our receipt No, 007 covering the recording
fee of $1omo

Very truly yours,
- Htate "ngineer
By
Myron V., Bish
Acgistant
MVBsnju

-Enclnpuras



R=38650
<38651

September 1, 1946

Harold P, Sanders
1021 Missouri Flats Road
Grants Pass, Oregon

Dear Sir:

This will acknowledye receint of your letter dated September 2,
1966, in connection with nermit numbers R=-3263 and 2081k,

The date for completion of construction work for these permits
was extended to October 1, in 1966, Also the date for complete
application o water is October 1, 1966,

You can make application with the State Engineer to extend the time
for completion of the project and the State Engineer is permitted by law
to extend this time limit only upon a showing of due diligence by the
permittee, The application for extension of time must be carefully and
completely executed so that this office may determine from your sworn
statement whether due dildgence has been shoun, I am enclosing an
application for your use.

If you wish to file for an extension of time, the application must
be executed before a Notary Public and submitted to this sffice with the
statutory filing fee in the amount of $2 for each permit.

If you are the legal owner:of the praﬁerty envolved in connection
with these permits, you should obtain an assignment of the permits from
W. G. Katzenbach,

I am alsd enclosing an assignment form with the proper application and
permit numbers entered for your use.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L, WHEELZR
State Engineer

By
Myron V, Bish
Assistant
MVB:pJju

Enclosures



Harold P. Sanders
1021 Missouri Flats Road

E ¢ El‘ E W Grants Pass, Orezon
R SEP8 1966 .

NGIMEE
STATE ENGINEE

eaAl 4 el

September 2, 1966

Refer to

File No. R-3%8650
Chris L. Wheeler, “tate Engineer® 38651
"ater Resources Departmmnt
515 Public Service Building
Jelem Oregon

tttention Myron V. Bish, Assistant

o

Dear Sir:

We purchased the Bill X=2tzenbach property et
19704 Witliams Hishway, Williams, Oreson last b
January 1966.

We have permits numbered?8814 and R-325% to be
finished by October 1, 1966. The ground will be
dry enough to do the dizzinz in a week or GSen
days, but we didn't understand whetherthe permit
gives us another year, until October 1, 1967, %o
apply bthe water to the soil. We would surely
appreciate it if it 4id as it would »e very
difficult to apply that much water before Ghe
21l raimm come.

We have a new 15 horse pump and p'enty of pipe
to do the Jjob when the water is available.

Harold P. Sanders
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Form C

x IMPORTANT—This form is a notice to the State Engineer that permittee is ready to make final proof to the extent to
which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permitee is cautioned that
Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the final proof inspection

and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C.
, this Form C should not be mailed to the State Engineer until all of the land de-

2NOTE: In the case of an irrigation permit,
; 1l Zcribed in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been irrigated. "
’:‘ Fill out, detach and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon 97310, when all of the water has been applied. EW JXES /
© ZU Application No. ..A. - 356 5O
T 2 NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE o 9214
g’f‘” ) TR A Com b it AL 1177:“&“{ A , the holder of Permit No. .4/ - 3263
&"i”; ,‘ifoﬁ&ppropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in
’f__J ) P
& . ¢
et agc‘ordance with the terms of said permit, on the / ........... day of ....... r;.ff./..iz../.../. ......................................... , 1943
— U? CREMATKS: e
IN WITNWHE OF, I have hereunto set my hand this .../.Z._... day of S BN , 194&:.4
~ Vi . N7 < . [ /)
/4 /‘f L /@ey/w% AN ./._17.._2..‘?..’2/....Z_&.;A._A;.(..g;z..f.e.t_:....“.f:/.‘..t..;L.}...ZL."..L.L./,.s.:z.z/_:,&_..(. AL
(Address)

L. 7
7/ (Signat of Applicant)
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January 25, 1966

William G, Katzenbach
19704 Williams lighway
Williams, Oregon

Dear Mr, Katzenbach:

This will acknowledsce receipt of your notice of complete
applécation of water in regards to permits numbered 28014 and
w3263, :

1 don't understand your notice, because osn October 25,
1965, you requested and were granted an extension of time for
completion of construction worke This time limit was extended
to October 1, 1966, which is also the date for complete applie
cation of water. Your notice of complete aovplication of water
indicated this date to be April 1, 1363. Je will regard this
notice as filed prematurely.

Completion of construction work would require that the
reservoir be completed and storing full capacity of watler,
als> that you have all the necessary facilities and equipment
t2 irrigate the intended acreage under yaur permit,

Complete application of water would recuire at least
one beneficial irrigation of all of the lands that you intend
to irrigate under your permit,

Enclosed are Forms B and C which should be filled osut and
submitted to this office when this work has been completed.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHELLIR
State Ingineer

Myron V., Bish
Assistant

MVBssfir

Enclosures



R=38650
38651

December 15, 1965

William G. Katzenbach :
19704 Williams. Highway . S
#illiams, COregon :

Dear ¥r. Katzenbach: .

- This will acknowledge your application for an extension of
the time limits in which to complete construction under the terms of
your permits numbered R-3263 and 28814, and your check in the amount
of €4 for wuich our receipt No. 7296 is enclosed. '

The application indicates reasonable diligence has been
exercised toward coipletion of the proposed projects; theref.re, the
time limits for completion of construction are being extended to
Cctober 1, 1966,

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Fngineer

By

Trevor Jones, Assistant

- Tdskin
Enclosure



RESEINED
v . g /
STATE _‘\lu!NEER Application No. CRIEEY
~Al EM OREC
Application for Extensmn of Time &
.
To the State Engineer of Oregon: \\\\
1 Aj__l__l__l_._l__ﬁ__l\_b _____ @ __.___)_{_a_.J_z__g.m___b_/ﬂ__c__ﬁ of J9.70 4.\ /_;_/_4___1__/___/__»_9__% ___________ f _ﬂ____v.y___‘/.__.__@
206>
state of . \0L.XTE€. Q0. (o1 , am the owner and holder of Permit No. ié?..?..z.:z’ ...... , to

appropriate the pubhc waters of the state of Oregon.

Under the terms and conditions of said permit, construction work is required to be completed on or

made on or before ...... CC} ..... / ....................................... , 196.4.
I have heretofore done the following work described under said permit during the past year:

costing $(C“C’ .......... , and I estimate the cost of completion to be $ é:@@ .............

I have heretofore used water under said permit to the following extent: ...

%PP%@K ..)N.)...B..J ....... }{ ................ 35@..ﬁ2tes .................................................................................
com plgte construct1Q!:k

I am unable to{ : } within the required time, for the following

(Strike out phrase not applicable)

reasons, te wit: dLasz Ao m »./Q»:;L—.?(L(/m..ax- ..... Aarl . /&/,,M ...... 02/ ..............

5&4«\4_71._ ALt fre ...

Cm % _____ jj@ _____ O

»;4

- (If additlonal space is requxr c.h separate sheet) a J’ b

(A fee of $2.00 for each permit involved must accompany this application.) B ( G/iV\
/b-25.-(5 i :
¢
Roe T 29 o $2.00 FEE PAID ](

3



WHEREFORE, I ask that the State Engineer extend the time for the

STATE OF ... /uz
County of :

IW%

[Notarial Seal]

State Printing 36920



EFER TO R’ 8650
STATE OF OREGON s No.*ggéﬂ_

STATE ENGINEER
516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING
SALEM 10

\

October 14, 1965

william G, Katzenbach
19704 Williams Highway
Williams, Cregon

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request I am enclosing a form for
use in making application for an extension of time limits under
rermit No. R-3263 and 28814,

Please be advised that the State Engineer is permitted
by law to extend the time for completion of a project only upon
a showing of due diligence by the permittee. Therefore, you
should execute the application carefully and completely so that
this office may determine from your sworn statement whether due
diligence has been shown.

The application must be executed before a notary
public and submitted to this office with the statutory filing
fee in the amount of $2 for each permit.

Upon receipt of the application, the matter of
extending the time under the appropriation will be given further
consideration and you will be advised of our action.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

Form 115
Enclosure



STATE OF OREGON bbb
STATE ENGINEER

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING

SALEM 10

July 29, 196}

M. 3’4'11112&!71 G. yﬁtz@nba(:h
1970h W illi.,\m:' '.Zi; huay
i1114as M o \Jf‘\

Dear Mr, Katzenbach:

This will acknowledge the notice of beg}nning

of conitruction under the terms of permit No, '
m LU L e

Our records show the time limit for completion
of construction of the works and/or the purchase and
installation of all the facilities required for the
authorized bepgficial use of water will expire on
October 1,

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER

State Engin
Form 118 B

R=30650 e



August 8, 1963

Mr. William G. Katzenbach
19704 Williams Highway
Williams, Oregon

28814 with blueprint,

E-38650, 38651 permit Nos. i=~3263 and



July 22, 1963

,,,,,,,,

Chris' L., Wheeler,
State Engineer,
Salem, Oregon

Att: Walter N, Perry Asst,
Dear Sir:

Thank you for your letter of July 9th regarding
preparation of a permit in approval of my application #38651,

The water right for 0,3 cfs to irrigate 10 acres
in the SE-1/4 of the SE-1/4 Section 27, T 38 S, R5 WWM
has not been abandoned,

Since Banning Creek becomes practically non-
existent early in July, it is requested that the right from
Williams Creek through the Dixon-Sparlin ditch be supplemental
to Banning Creek for this particular parcel,

Thank you for your assistance and cooperation
in this matter, ;

Very truly yours,

enbach



38651

July 9, 1963

William G. Katzenbach
1970L Williams Highway
Williams, Oregon n

Dear Mr. Katzenbach:.

Upon preparation of the permit to be issued in appro-
val of your application numbered 38651, which requests a right
to appropriate 1.85 cubic feet of water per second from Williams
Creek and Kings Reservoir for the irrigation of 1L8 acres, it is
noted that there is an existing right for the irrigation of 10
acres in the SE} of the SF} of Sec. 27, Te38 S., Re5 W. The
right was established in the name of Mary J. and Heirs of David
John, This right was for the appropriation of 0.3 cubic foot
of water per second from Banning Creek under a priority date of
1862, and is evidenced by the State Engineer's certificate nume
bered 16343. From the information you have submitted, it ap-
pears that this right may have been abandoned.

Before we proceed with issuance of a permit in ap=-
proval of your application numbered 38651, it is requested
that you advise us of the present status of the right to ap-
propriate water from Banning Creek. If this right has been
abandoned or has not been in use for a period of five consecu-
tive years, it should be canceled in the records of this office
so that your new permit can authorize the establishment of a
primary right on the lands described in the application. Ve
will withhold further action on your application pending your

reply.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

: Walter N. Perry, Assistant
WNP/gee '



R-38650

May 27, 1963

William Ge Katzenbach
1970L villiams Huye
Williams, Oregon

Dear 1&. Katzenbachs

m-anwmudgomrmmofm
‘regarding your applications numbered Re38650 386§1

The applications have been amended in accordance
with your instructions and may now be considered for appro=-
valbyissumofpemwviththenextgrmp.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

Walter N, Perry, Assistant

gce



Ry 19704 williams Hiway
mﬂ A B Williams, Oregon

17 May 1963

Mr. Chris L.. Wheeler
State Engineer
Salem, Oregon

Attn: Mr. Walter N. Perry, Assistant
Dear Mr. Perry

Thank you very much for your letter of IS5 May regarding my
applications to store and appropriaté waters of the State of
Oregon.

After careful re-examination of my applications and consideration
of 'all factors appurtenant thereto, it is my desire that you amend
these applications as follows:

(1) Flow of waters in the designated drainageways
will not support an appropriation of one (1) acre
foot each dwur ing the critical portion of the irrigation
season.. Flow is faJlling off rapidly even now and will
be in the order of 0,01 cfs during the next two (2)
months. This floww will provide only ¥ acre foot or less
from each source and my application must be amended
accordingly. one-half (%) acre foot fa storage from
each drainageway. This water will be stored for stock
watering during the dry season.

(2) It is my intention to water sixty (60) head of stock
at this pond throughout the year. In accordance with
the best information I can obtain from reliable sources,,
each head of stock requires 15 gallon per day, 5475 gallon
per year or sixty (60) head will require 328,500 gallon
per year or a little over one (1) acre foot stored water..
Cohsequently, my two (2) acre feet of stored water will be
utilized 50% for stock watering purposes and 50% for
irrigation.

Since it is readily apparent that the flow of water from the
drainageways will be completely depleted during the critical portion
of the season, it is my intention to fill the reservoir from Williams:
Creek thru the Dixon Sparlin Ditch as late in the season as possiblej;
when my 1963 water right from Williams Creek is shut off, I will then
have two (2) acre feet of water for stock purposes and possibly a
single irrigation.

It appears to me that the foregoing is certainly in accordance with
all the principles of good water mmagement and should meet with
wholehearted approval from your office.
I am looking forward to your early reply.

Sincerely,,

2244(224wr/4%

WILLIAM G. KATZENBACH



S

May 15 9 1963

William G, Katzenbach
1970k Williams Highway
Williams, Oregon

Dear Mr, Katzenbach:

This will acknowledge receipt of your returned ap-
plications numbered R-38650 and 38651, .

: Upon re-examination of the applications it appears
that it is your intention to store water from the two unnamed
drainageways only. The capacity of your reservoir is said to
be 2 acre feet and you state that you intend to store 1 acre
foot of water from each of the drainageways. If this is true,
I believe that the reservoir application should be amended by
deletion of Williams Creek as a source of water to be stored
and since you propose to use the water stored for irrigation
and stock water, it is requested that you specify the quantity
which will be used for irrigation and the quantity which will
be reserved for stock watering purposes. :

It appears that yoursecondary application numbered

38651 is in satisfactory form and will be held without further

action pending completion of your reservoir application, The
amendments to your application, as suggested above, may be
made in this office if you wish to give us written authority
to make the amendments for you or if you prefer, the applica-
tion will be returned to you for correction, e will withhold
further action pending your reply.

Very truly yours,

 CHRIS L. WHEELFR
State Engineer

Walter N. Perry, Assistant
WNP/gee : \ :

R~386
38651



R-38650
Reremro 38651

STATE ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING

SALEM 10
May 8, 1963

William G. Katzenbach
1970k Williams Hwy.
Williams, Oregon

Dear Mr. Katzenbach:

This will acknowledge receipt of returned application
numbered R-38650, a print of a map and a legal description,

Your application has been re-examined and from the
information you have submitted, it appears that there is two
unnamed streams or natural drainageways from which you propose
to collect and store water in your reservoir. As you have now
described your proposed project, it will be necessary that you
specify the quantity of water which you intend to store from
each of the natural drains or streams and the quantity to be
stored from Williams Creek. It might be to your advantage to
also provide for the appropriation of direct flow from these
two unnamed streams, especially if these streams continue to
flow fairly heavily after the irrigation season has started.
If you do provided for the appropriation of direct flow, the
quantity which you wish to appropriate from each source must
be specified. We are, therefore, returning both of your ap-
plications for completion, and have endorsed them so that in
order to retain their date of priority they must be returned
to this office on or before July 8, 1963,

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

WW/ _—
alter N. Perry, stant

STATE ENIGINEER

SALEM, ORZGON

WP/gce

Enc: Applications numbered

R-38650 and 38651

55/:' REMARK'S  SEcTron on  Borer AP%r cATIONS.



R-38650

May 8, 1963

William G, Katzenbach
Williams, Oregon

Dear Mr. Katzenbach:

This will acknowledge receipt of returned application
numbered R-38650, a print of a map and a legal description,

Your application has been re-examined and from the
information you have submitted, it appears that there is two
unnamed streams or natural drainageways from which you propose
to collect and store water in your reservoir. As you have now
described your proposed project, it will be necessary that you
specify the quantity of water which you intend to store from
each of the natural drains or streams and the quantity to be
stored from Williams Creek. It might be to your advantage to
also provide for the appropriation of direct flow from these
two unnamed streams, especially if these streams continue to
flow fairly heavily after the irrigation season has started.
If you do provided for the appropriation of direct flow, the
quantity which you wish to appropriate from each source must
be specified. Ve are, therefore, returning both of your ap-
plications for completion, and have endorsed them so that in
order to retain their date of priority they must be returned
to this office on or before July 8, 1963,

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEFLER
State Engineer

Walter N, Perry, Assistant
WiP/gee

Ene: Applications numbered
R~38650 and 38651



R=38650
38651
April 29, 1963

Villiam O. Katzenbach
1970k Williams Hwy.
Williams, Oregon

Dear Mr, Katzenbach:

This will acknowledge two applications; one for a
permit to construct Kings Reservoir and store L acre feet of
water therein from Williams Creek and waste water for irrigae
tion and stock watering purposes and one for a permit to ap-
propriate 1,85 cubic feet of water per second from illiams
Creek and Kings Reservoir for the irrigation of 1L8 acres, a
tracing and fees in the sum of $32,90 for which our receipts
numbered 37708 and 37709 are enclosed.

Your applications have been examined and filed in
the order of thelr acknowledgment under files numbered R-38650
and 38651, Upon examination of ysur reservoir application, it
is noted that you propose to store water from waste. From the
information you have submitted, it appears that you intend to
appropriate water from Williams Creek through Dixone=Sparlin
Ditch for storage in your reservoir, You do not give any ine
dication as to where the waste waters might come from., Please
gsubmit an explanation as to the source of the waste vater, show-
ing any required ditches for its collection on your application
mADe

Tt is noted that Item 10 of your application indicates
that the capacity of your proposed reservoir is 0.2 acre feet.
This does not agree with the information you have shown in Item 3.

It will be necessary that you submit a legal descrip-
tion of the property upon which the water will be used. This
should be copied word for word from your deed, abstract, title
insurance policy or sales contract. It is also requested that
you complete and return the the enclosed small dam description
form.



William G, Katzenbach 2 April 29, 1963

Application numbered R=38650 is returned for correc-
tion, The application has been endorsed so that in order to
retain its date of priority it must be returned to this office

on or before July 1, 1963,
Very truly yours,

CHRIS L, WHEELER
State Fngineer

Walter N, Perry, Assistant
WNP/gee

Enc: Receipts numbered
37708 and 37709

Small Dam Description Form
Application #R=38650 ;



WILLIAM G, KATZENBACH PROPERTY STATL ER
Al 5

T 33 S -R 5 WWM

The SE: and the SW: of Section 27, Township 38 South,
Range 5 West, W.M. excepting those certain parcels

of land conveyed to the State of Oregon by Stella Stratton
described in the deed recorded September L, 1939, Volume

89, Pages 282-283, Josephine County, Oregon.

Mnntine N 5865/
P 3 _,;v’ » o? ?g /6/

Je



STATE
ENGINEER

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING ® SALEM, OREGON ® 97310 ® Ph 364-2171

September 20, 1971 Fie No. Hw 38650
38651
Harold P. and Virginia Sanders
P. 0. Box 41
Williams, OR 97544

Dear S5ir and Madam:

Enclosed is the final proof in connection with the
incomplete water right represented by your permit No.R-3263, 28814.
The data contained in the proof, which is based on
an inspection and survey of your project made by a representa-
tive of this department, defines the extent to which your water
right has been completed within the terms of your permit. The

proof should be dated and signed by you and returmed to this
office.

Upon receipt of the proof, properly executed and
accompanied by the statutory recording fee of 81, a certificate
of water right will be issued confirming the right thereunder
and, after being recorded in the county records, will be for-
warded to you.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER

State Engineer
Form 117

Enclosure

Please submit §1.00 for each permit.



July 12, 1971 38651

Mr. Robert B. Steimer
Watermaster District No. 14
714 N.W. "A" Street

Grants Pass, Oregon 97526

Dear Mr. Steimer:

There 1s a statutory procedure for contesting
the issuance of a certificate. The question is whether
or not beneficial use of water has been made under the
terms of the permit.

Permit 28814 was issued to William Katzenbach
and assigned to Harold and Virginia Sanders. The time
limits for completion of construction and complete ap-
plication of water were October 1, 1965, and October 1,
1966. Mr. Katzenbach obtained a one year extension to
complete construction and later Mr. Sanders obtained
another year so both completion dates were October 1,
1967. Mr. Sanders claimed the irrigation of approxi-
mately 54.0 acres in his completion notice filed Sep-
tember 21, 1967. e surveyed that land claimed irri-
gated as 58.1 acres and inventoried 960' 4", 1260' 3",
and 1520' 2" irrigation pipe with 38 sprinkler heads.

To contest this Mr. Gene Gray would have to
contend that beneficial use of water was not made within
the temms of the permit. We are not dealing with a per-
fected right so forfeiture of a right is not involved.
The period of time when water was not used would be a
factor if in fact the land was irrigated after the pemmit
was issued in July, 1963, and has not been irrigated for
five successive years. This would mean that the land was
not irrigated after the 1965 irrigation season as we are
not yet to the end of the 1971 season.



Robert B. Steimer -2=- July 12, 1971

The procedure is similar to a claim that a per-
fected right has been forfeited. Mr. Gray would have to
allege that beneficial use of water under the term of the
permit was not made, state his reasons and furnish names
and addresses of at least two other persons who could
support his allegations and include a statement that all
persons are willing to appear at a hearing. The protest
must be filed with the statutory fee of $5.00 and with
proof of service upon Mr. and Mrs. Sanders.

You will note that ORS 537.260 (3) refers also
to procedure under ORS 537.420 and 537.430.

Very truly yours,

Trevor Jones
Assistant

Td:slv



- RECEIVER

ENGINEER STATE ENGINEER

SALEM OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

714 N.W. “A” STREET ® GRANTS PASS, OREGON ® 97526 © Phone 476-6828
July 1, 1971

TOM McCALL
GOVERNOR . FILE'NO.

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

Chrie L Wheeler
State Engineer
Salem, Oregon

Dear Sir:

A man named Gene Gray was in yesterday and said he
wanted to make an affidavit that permit 2881, in the name
of William Katzenbach in Section 27 of Township 32 South,
Range 5 Weet had not been used for 5 concecutive years

It appears that the permit was issued in 1963 and
the time extended for completion to 1967. I am not sure
of the status of the permit, so I don't know how you
want to handle this situation.

Mr. Gray said that Mrs. Keen would also be willing
to sign an affidavit to the affect these lands had not
been irrigated.

Very truly yours,

Hlot ot

Robert B. Steimer
Watermaster, Dist. #l4

RBS:1c
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T38S.R.5SW WM.

2-BT's.

Reservoir Locoted 2480L4. K. § 240 4. N. Rrom 5. 4 Cor. Secldom 27
Primary

Supplemental (Cert 16343)

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

R38650 R3263
Application No. . 38651 Permit No, 28814
IN NAME OF

AL LA




Permit A—4M—T7-70

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF JOLLEHING

Proof of Appropriation of Water

HoRULD B oapd VIRGINIA SaMDips

of v.0. Box 41, willioms ~, State of  Uregon

has applied beneficially the waters of .

“illiams Creek and Kings Heservoir constructed under application number R-38650,
permit number R-3263,

a tributary of Applegate idvar for the purpose of
irrigation of 47.5 acres and supplemental irrigation of 10.6 acres

under Permit No. 28814 of the State Engineer, and that the use of said waters has been
completed under the terms of said permit; that the priority of the
right dates from April 17, 1963

that the amount of water for the purposes aforesaid, has been actually beneficially used in the
amount of
Cef) cubic foot per second

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located in the iy, Sify Hection 27, Sk« S5, Section §l+,
Te 36 Sey He 5 Wey we Me Diversion points located below®

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to cne-eightiethof one cubic foot per second
per acre, or its equivalent for ezch scre irrigated from direct flow and shall

be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed W acre feet per acre for
guch acre irripgated during the irrigation season of each year from direct flow
and gtorage from regervoir consiructed under permit Ho. H=32633 provided further
that the right to use of dirvect flow is limited to the period when the flow of
the Hogue hRiver is more than 735 cubic foot per second at its mouth

and shall
__conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is

as follows:
C‘J‘g«\\ L
Supplemental rrimary
0.6 acres HEf SEM,
Ue{ acres Wl 503
2holt acres Sl DS —
10.0 acres ' 22.4 acres GER.

Section 27
To 38 Sap He § Way We Ma

*Diversion points located - Heservoir - 240 feet North and 2480 feet Last
from S Corner, Hection 27. Creek - 600 feet North and 150 feet West from
5E Corner, Section 34

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents
‘thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true.

- / /‘7/ ‘&/ / 4// /}/ 2 12
i%A&ﬁZ}é%@é%;/\<§£¢444ﬁ£é¢@,,
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Permit A—4M—T7-70

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF JOLLEHING

Proof of Appropriation of Water

HoRULD B oapd VIRGINIA SaMDips

of v.0. Box 41, willioms ~, State of  Uregon

has applied beneficially the waters of .

“illiams Creek and Kings Heservoir constructed under application number R-38650,
permit number R-3263,

a tributary of Applegate idvar for the purpose of
irrigation of 47.5 acres and supplemental irrigation of 10.6 acres

under Permit No. 28814 of the State Engineer, and that the use of said waters has been
completed under the terms of said permit; that the priority of the
right dates from April 17, 1963

that the amount of water for the purposes aforesaid, has been actually beneficially used in the
amount of
Cef) cubic foot per second

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located in the iy, Sify Hection 27, Sk« S5, Section §l+,
Te 36 Sey He 5 Wey we Me Diversion points located below®

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to cne-eightiethof one cubic foot per second
per acre, or its equivalent for ezch scre irrigated from direct flow and shall

be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed W acre feet per acre for
guch acre irripgated during the irrigation season of each year from direct flow
and gtorage from regervoir consiructed under permit Ho. H=32633 provided further
that the right to use of dirvect flow is limited to the period when the flow of
the Hogue hRiver is more than 735 cubic foot per second at its mouth

and shall
__conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is

as follows:
C‘J‘g«\\ L
Supplemental rrimary
0.6 acres HEf SEM,
Ue{ acres Wl 503
2holt acres Sl DS —
10.0 acres ' 22.4 acres GER.

Section 27
To 38 Sap He § Way We Ma

*Diversion points located - Heservoir - 240 feet North and 2480 feet Last
from S Corner, Hection 27. Creek - 600 feet North and 150 feet West from
5E Corner, Section 34

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents
‘thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true.

- / /‘7/ ‘&/ / 4// /}/ 2 12
i%A&ﬁZ}é%@é%;/\<§£¢444ﬁ£é¢@,,

&03 (s



Name [Willn.a,m G. Katzenbach
By : -
Address ...19704 Williams. fighway

Assignecg

Date filed April 17,.1963

Priority R A L T A i
Action suspended until \fﬁ/élfff .............
Returned toappliéant ... ... ...

Date of approval ... duly 18, 1963

CONSTRUCTION
July 18, 1964

Date for beginning
Date for completion ... October 1, 1965
Extended to /2. Zlat... /01567

Date for application of water ... Octobexr 1, 1966..
Extended to ..1Q=(=€7

PROSECUTION OF WORK

Form “A” filed Selillug 2G kHaY

Form. “BY filed .. .. 2o U

Form “C” fil
FINAL PROOF

_______________________ SEP 20971

38601

Application No.
Permit No. .......<8814

Certificate No. 37513 ..........

Stream Index, Page No. .75~ /6L

See File R~ 38050
’Wr Cancelled - €p

ASSIGNMENTS

To Whom
Harold P. and Virginia Sander

Date
9-26-66

Ul

Po. Box 4i

FEES PAID

Date

R/ 27/ A

‘Amount

Receipt No.
o W 2

$1 Cert. Fee|.c>

FEES REFUNDED

Date

Address i),/ l,-,,,,.,,’O,.eam Volume

............. he .} N

Check No.

REMARKS

1.85 c.f.s. from Williams Creek and King's Reservoir (Applegate River) for the

irrigation and supplemental irrigation of 148.0 acres. (Subject to S.w.K.B. Policy

Statement.)

........ JUL

0CT 97 J9R%

""" WRTS
.......................................................................................... Agsembled--w-bigﬁr----
"""""""""""""""""" Entered by
Veérified I by

State Printing 45649



D

Form A

{

‘ NOTICE OF I?EGINNING? OF CONSTRUCTION
— ) ] _/r ) é}" o / 5 (9
I, Tthad C/ gt Al AL {,.;LL/*/(’Z/ .......... , the holder of Permit No. f%épv‘ __________

ﬁ;p appropriate the public waters of the s\tate of Oregon, began the actual construction of the works described

i i":tilerein on the ,/17/7 ........ day of ... > «CL/(L/ ................ R , 19(‘1/
¢ n; P . .,,/ ” ;// J / ’/’ - /) 3 ' P /
@K f . Remarks: ......Yi...zf.»fﬂ‘.’i.;(:_z LA DA ..ot j&..L‘f\(ﬁ. AR § ;{:L../.Z;’Z/.L’.‘; ."52:’.4.'.'.?.1.(;11’....,/.{%': 7.9) ;:Z;?A‘{
g}_ ) = The ppmyriator should statg th er of', ginnin constructi/ wgrk, npamber of men ployed, tixj{mount of work completed
> :?Lz(,&( _____ &? h ol aig /ig Lasd.. .. 22 L Clgagh.. e
2 lup to the date of this sjﬁ nt, apj any adylonal information which may tend to show the beginning of work ih good faith.
T R ! L i /
=) - NS
= 4 ¢ .
’ % IN WITNESS WHEREOF, T have fiereunto sgj my hand this L7 day of . ymdatlegns 19657
Nt AL A A 2 e ‘ /
B A p InSVTTTT c /(//(/( A D M/%M __________________
(Signature of Applidant) (/ (Address) d
Fill out, detach, and malil to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when construction work is begun.
State Printing 37516
Facl  Canceled Sp. or. v 3 :
Entered g-2— . gF —> Page -
: Mark Records:
Lo radnaien s Cards S
o esreesVault V — — Otr. Index map
o M i S SRR Ser, Index 1list
7}t % Certificate — __ Name Chaindex
5% __ > Plat Cards —— X Ref. Chaindex
A% __ x Permit File
Orders to:
%7 - % Order Book :
%% _ _x Watermaster BT fddeiFolder |
%% __~ Party Submitting X fermit Folder
e o e Affidavit i A AnAnSEer B L8 i
%27 > Watermaster Div.
3M—8-64
Form C
e extent to

hat permittee is ready to make final proof to th

L
i IMPORTANT—This form is a notice to the State Engineer t
jfa which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is cautioned that

Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the final proof inspection
and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C.
i Tﬁ:ln the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the State Engineer until all of the land de-
rmit at any time, has actually been irrigated.é AH 0

13} zribed in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this pe
Salem, Oregon 97310, when all of the water has been applied.

. wao Fill out, detach and mail to the State Engineer,
EL::”E o ZU Application No. ... 3. 9. 647/
;:i(‘ 20 PLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE
Bag o A, Ll Mo D AgrdZ LS e , the holder of Permit No. 2'?57'/%

completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in

&2 toiappropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon,
20 day of ... BEEEE s -1

'7 aécordance with the terms of said permit, on the

Remarks:

WwWal e
¥ ) ¢

een -5 N en |
ﬁlN WITNES J
"""""""""" T (signature of Applicant) . AR




T38S. R.S5W WM.

Egr 4

2-BTs. /

Reservoir Located 2480f+ E.§ 240+ .N.Rrom S. 4 Cor. Sechion 27
Primary

Supplemental (Cert 16343)

FINAL PROOF SURVEY

UNDER
R38650 R3263
Application No. 38651 _ Permit No. 28814
IN NAME OF

Surveyed IS APR. 1970 , by D. R. BUELL _

ABLES.




BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

JOSEPHINE COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF CANCELLATION )
OF A PORTION OF A WATER RIGHT ) ORDER
IN THE NAMES OF HAROLD P. AND )
VIRGINIA SANDERS )

On August 22, 1984, Vincent F. Lombardo submitted an affidavit that he is the owner of a
certain water right and the lands to which the water right is appurtenant; that he has
abandoned any and all interest in and to the said water right and requests the same be
canceled.

The water right in question is a portion of the right described by the certificate recorded
at page 37813, Volume 29, State Record of Water Right Certificates, in the names of
Harold P. and Virginia Sanders, and is for the use of not to exceed 0.034 cubic foot per
second of water from Williams Creek and Kings Reservoir, with a date of priority of
April 17, 1963, for irrigation of 3.25 acres in SW 1/4 SE 1/4, Section 27, Township 38
South, Range 5 West, WM.

ORS 540.621 provides that: "Whenever the owner of a perfected and developed water .
right certifies under oath to the Water Resources Director that the water right has been
abandoned by him and that he desires cancellation thereof, the Water Resources Director
shall enter an order canceling the water right."

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the said water right, being a portion of
the right described by the certificate recorded at page 37813, Volume 29, State Record
of Water Right Certificates, is canceled.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the said certificate of water right is canceled, and in lieu
thereof a new certificate be issued to describe the balance of water right NOT involved in
this proceeding.
Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 27th day of August, 1984.

LefelC vy M-

WILLIAM H. YOUNE
Director

4181C

Volume 38, page 421



G-111S0

REVEIVE U
AUG?Z 2 1984

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

AFFIDAVIT

I, Vincent F. Lombardo, of PO Box 72, Williams, Oregon 97544, being first duly sworn,
depose and say that I am the legal owner of the land and the water right that is
appurtenant thereto, it being a portion of Certificate 37813, in the name of Harold P. and
Virginia Sanders, under date of priority of April 17, 1963, for the use of 0.034 cubic foot
per second of water from Williams Creek and Kings Reservoir for the irrigation of 3.25
acres in SW 1/4 SE 1 /4 of Section 27, Township 38 South, Range 5 West, WM; that I have
abandoned any and all interest in this water right and request the said right be canceled
that is appurtenant to my land.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this | \,, day of )\OUA\ST" 1984.

%@M%M

Subscribed and sworn to before me this / g day of (/q - , 1984,

Notary Public of Oregbn

My Commission expires:

1562C My Commission Expires June 15, 1987
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378-3066

September 4, 1984

Vincent F. Lombardo
PO Box 72
Williams, OR 97544

REFERENCE: File 38651

Enclosed is a copy of the order entered August 27, 1984, canceling a part
of the water right evidenced by Certificate 37813, as authorized by your
affidavit.

Qur records have been changed and the part of the water right evidenced
by the certificate will be of no further force or effect.

Sincerely,

SAMUEL R. ALLISON

Supervisor

Transfer Section

SR Aswpe

ce:  Rabert B, Steimer, Watermaster

enclosure

0056/1
4339C



William G. Katzenbach
19704 WILLIAMS HWAY.

WILLIAMS, OREGON.

TWP. 38S. RS5W.WM. SEC 27

SCALE |" = 660 FEET.

TWP 38S. R.5W. S35.

35

SCALE |\ = 1320 FEET.
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STATE OF OREGON P o, 38651
STATE ENGINEER
816 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING

SALEM 10

Septermber 29, 1967

Harold P. & Virginia Sanders

Y

1021 Missouri Flats Hoad
Grants Pass, Oregon §7526
Gentlemen:

This will acknowledge receipt of your notice to the
effect that complete application of water has been made under
permit No. 2281/,

Pursuant to your report and in line with the general
practice of this office, a survey will be made at a later date.

After this survey, proof may be made and certificate
issued covering the actual use of water as found by the engineer.
In case of irrigation, any lands described in the permit that
have not been irrigated will be automatically eliminated from
the water right.

In the meantime, the permit which you hold will be
‘valid evidence of the water right in question so long as you
continue to use the water.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

Form 128
hls



R-38650
38651

September &, 1967

Harold P, and Virginia Sanders
1021 Missouri Flats Road
Grants Pass, Oregon 97526

Dear Sir and Madams

This will acknowledge receipt of your notices of campletion of
construction and complete application of water for your reservoir
permit number R-3263,

You did not indicate on the forms whether you had made complete
aoplication of water under the terms of your permit number 288
which is for the appropriation of 1.85 cubic fest per second from
Williams Creek and Xing's Reservoir for the supplemental irrigation
of 1138.0 acres,

Under the terms of permit number 2881k, the date for comoletion
of construction and complete application of water is Octoder 1, 1967.

If you have all of the equipment and/or facilities necessary to
irrigate the intended acreage, then the enclosed Form B should be
completed and returned to this office, If you have covered all of
the intended acreage with at least one beneficial irrigation, then
the enclosed Form C should be completed and returned to this office.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L, WHEELER
State Engineer

By
Myron V., Bish
Assistant

MVB:pju
Enclosure



R-38650
38651

December 6, 1966

Harold P, & Virginia Senders
1021 Missouri Flats Road
Grants Pass, Cregon

Dear Sir and Madam:
This will acknowledge receipt of an application for extension of the
time limits to complete construction of the reservoir under pernit No., R=3363

and the fee of $2 for which our receipt No. 1448 is enclosed,

- The time limits under any permit are based on the date of issuance of
the permit and the extensions of time can be granted only on the total pro-
gress since the permit was issued, Although you are at a disadvantage on
getting a piece of property at a rather late date, there are not new time
limits set up for a new property owner., The information submitted and the
conflict between that and what Mr. Katzenbach prevoiusly submitted, there is
some question whether or not there has been reasonable progress since the
permit was issued July 8, 1963, However, you will be given the benefit of
the doubt, and we will extend the time limit under both permits until October 1,
1967 to allow you one more year to complete the project to the desired extent.,

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHERLLR
State Lngineer

By
Trevor Jones
Assistant

TJthle
Enclosure



2M—8-64 ’ /Q 3 a/é 5,.0
Application No. ... 34¢ 5/

Application for Extension of Time

To the State Engineer of Oregon:

)/K%M/ f:ﬁ%(loy"?//b%uazf T)#q:‘g? w ....... / CRL_H ‘ Mucv{/&t’/g{ _____

- Ganit, Gaco
state of ... { ARG VAL e , am the owner and holder of Permit No. ﬁjsl(xg ...... , to
2E88/4

appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon.

Under the terms and conditions of said permit, construction work is required to be completed on or
before C;/ﬁ%‘ ....... Lo , 19.&.4, and complete application of water is required to be
made on or before ... @ /c,m/ .................. SR , 19_6_4.

I have heretofore done the following work described under said permit during the past year:

.............. . (/Mu(dmm/»’/m%’ «ww’/flzp,j%

e ln A st tre /b ..4,«1/].(7 el (oA Z&W%M?’lﬁ

and did the following work prior to last year: ... . . 4{4;,;:_('. ...... ... st 6’76“/&04/7»6444 .....

0? : s °
costing $/000, and I estimate the cost of completion to be $jf& .............
I have heretofore used water under said permit to the following extent: ,ﬁf _____ 3 {M/Lc\d./

complete construction work éM/L

make complete application of water |
(Strike out phrase not applicable)

I am unable to {

within the required time, for the following

;?\?Tﬂ‘ E'&;E = (If additional space is required, attach separate sheety T
i v HiRE Q) R
| BN SFP 9 flt)'76 A fee of $2.00 for each permit involved must accornpany this application.)
ISINEED (OVER)
$2.00 FEE palp
Bl C

Roc-th FTEEY



WHEREFORE, I ask that the State Engineer extend the time for the

completion of construction work é"% :
{ complete application of water under said permit to ..... M/‘{-L-/ --------------------------------------- 194/

(Strike out phrase not applicable)

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF ..

County of . 3&"?'4
Wo. Koot

read the above and foregoing applicatior for extens1on of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the
facts stated therein are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

............................................................ 19.04

Subscribed and sworn to before me this .. 2 ........ a'y’ of

[Notarial Seal] .\ t AL LA

My commission(exp res ............... / .. ﬁ .. 7 ..............

SP*12927-119



38651

R=38650

October 17, 1966

Harold P, & Virginia M, Sanders
1021 Missouri Flats Road
Grants Pass, Oregon

Dear ¥r, & lMrs. Sanders:

Your application for extension of the time limits lists permits
No. R=3%263 and 28814, but there is no reference to the extent of construction
of the reservoir described in permit No. R=3263%, If the construction of the
reservoir was completed by October 1, 1966, and water stored to it's
capacity by that date, then notice of completion of construction under
permit R-3263 could be filed, If it is not complete, then application for
extension of the time limit should be submitted and this application should
~ describe what has been done on the reservoir. Hach permit requires a fee
of 32 for extension of time.

; If the extension is necessary for the reservoir permit No. R=-3263,
the simplest thing would be to complete the enclosed form and submit it
with 2 fee of §2, and we will act on the application already submitted only
in reference to the secondary permit No. 28814,
Our receipt No. 888 covering the fee of $2 is enclosed.
Very truly yours,

CHRIS . Il. "HEELER
State Engineer

By
Trevor Jones, Assistant

TJspy

knclosures



38650
38651

September 26, 19¢6

Harosld P, & Virsinia M, Sonders
1021 ¥Hissouri Plats Road
CGrants Pass, Oregon

‘Dear Sir and Madam: , : \
: “nclosed is the assigrment of permit numbers 3-3263’and 2881,
from W, Gs Katzenbach to you, This has been recorded in the

Miscellaneosus Records of the State Bngineer, Volume ki, page 8Ll,
and our records have been changed accordingly.

Also enclosed is our receipt No, 007 covering the recording
fee of $1omo

Very truly yours,
- Htate "ngineer
By
Myron V., Bish
Acgistant
MVBsnju

-Enclnpuras



R=38650
<38651

September 1, 1946

Harold P, Sanders
1021 Missouri Flats Road
Grants Pass, Oregon

Dear Sir:

This will acknowledye receint of your letter dated September 2,
1966, in connection with nermit numbers R=-3263 and 2081k,

The date for completion of construction work for these permits
was extended to October 1, in 1966, Also the date for complete
application o water is October 1, 1966,

You can make application with the State Engineer to extend the time
for completion of the project and the State Engineer is permitted by law
to extend this time limit only upon a showing of due diligence by the
permittee, The application for extension of time must be carefully and
completely executed so that this office may determine from your sworn
statement whether due dildgence has been shoun, I am enclosing an
application for your use.

If you wish to file for an extension of time, the application must
be executed before a Notary Public and submitted to this sffice with the
statutory filing fee in the amount of $2 for each permit.

If you are the legal owner:of the praﬁerty envolved in connection
with these permits, you should obtain an assignment of the permits from
W. G. Katzenbach,

I am alsd enclosing an assignment form with the proper application and
permit numbers entered for your use.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L, WHEELZR
State Engineer

By
Myron V, Bish
Assistant
MVB:pJju

Enclosures



Harold P. Sanders
1021 Missouri Flats Road

E ¢ El‘ E W Grants Pass, Orezon
R SEP8 1966 .

NGIMEE
STATE ENGINEE

eaAl 4 el

September 2, 1966

Refer to

File No. R-3%8650
Chris L. Wheeler, “tate Engineer® 38651
"ater Resources Departmmnt
515 Public Service Building
Jelem Oregon

tttention Myron V. Bish, Assistant

o

Dear Sir:

We purchased the Bill X=2tzenbach property et
19704 Witliams Hishway, Williams, Oreson last b
January 1966.

We have permits numbered?8814 and R-325% to be
finished by October 1, 1966. The ground will be
dry enough to do the dizzinz in a week or GSen
days, but we didn't understand whetherthe permit
gives us another year, until October 1, 1967, %o
apply bthe water to the soil. We would surely
appreciate it if it 4id as it would »e very
difficult to apply that much water before Ghe
21l raimm come.

We have a new 15 horse pump and p'enty of pipe
to do the Jjob when the water is available.

Harold P. Sanders
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Form C

x IMPORTANT—This form is a notice to the State Engineer that permittee is ready to make final proof to the extent to
which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permitee is cautioned that
Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the final proof inspection

and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C.
, this Form C should not be mailed to the State Engineer until all of the land de-

2NOTE: In the case of an irrigation permit,
; 1l Zcribed in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been irrigated. "
’:‘ Fill out, detach and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon 97310, when all of the water has been applied. EW JXES /
© ZU Application No. ..A. - 356 5O
T 2 NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE o 9214
g’f‘” ) TR A Com b it AL 1177:“&“{ A , the holder of Permit No. .4/ - 3263
&"i”; ,‘ifoﬁ&ppropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in
’f__J ) P
& . ¢
et agc‘ordance with the terms of said permit, on the / ........... day of ....... r;.ff./..iz../.../. ......................................... , 1943
— U? CREMATKS: e
IN WITNWHE OF, I have hereunto set my hand this .../.Z._... day of S BN , 194&:.4
~ Vi . N7 < . [ /)
/4 /‘f L /@ey/w% AN ./._17.._2..‘?..’2/....Z_&.;A._A;.(..g;z..f.e.t_:....“.f:/.‘..t..;L.}...ZL."..L.L./,.s.:z.z/_:,&_..(. AL
(Address)

L. 7
7/ (Signat of Applicant)



H=36650 »
38651

January 25, 1966

William G, Katzenbach
19704 Williams lighway
Williams, Oregon

Dear Mr, Katzenbach:

This will acknowledsce receipt of your notice of complete
applécation of water in regards to permits numbered 28014 and
w3263, :

1 don't understand your notice, because osn October 25,
1965, you requested and were granted an extension of time for
completion of construction worke This time limit was extended
to October 1, 1966, which is also the date for complete applie
cation of water. Your notice of complete aovplication of water
indicated this date to be April 1, 1363. Je will regard this
notice as filed prematurely.

Completion of construction work would require that the
reservoir be completed and storing full capacity of watler,
als> that you have all the necessary facilities and equipment
t2 irrigate the intended acreage under yaur permit,

Complete application of water would recuire at least
one beneficial irrigation of all of the lands that you intend
to irrigate under your permit,

Enclosed are Forms B and C which should be filled osut and
submitted to this office when this work has been completed.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHELLIR
State Ingineer

Myron V., Bish
Assistant

MVBssfir

Enclosures
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December 15, 1965

William G. Katzenbach :
19704 Williams. Highway . S
#illiams, COregon :

Dear ¥r. Katzenbach: .

- This will acknowledge your application for an extension of
the time limits in which to complete construction under the terms of
your permits numbered R-3263 and 28814, and your check in the amount
of €4 for wuich our receipt No. 7296 is enclosed. '

The application indicates reasonable diligence has been
exercised toward coipletion of the proposed projects; theref.re, the
time limits for completion of construction are being extended to
Cctober 1, 1966,

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Fngineer

By

Trevor Jones, Assistant

- Tdskin
Enclosure



RESEINED
v . g /
STATE _‘\lu!NEER Application No. CRIEEY
~Al EM OREC
Application for Extensmn of Time &
.
To the State Engineer of Oregon: \\\\
1 Aj__l__l__l_._l__ﬁ__l\_b _____ @ __.___)_{_a_.J_z__g.m___b_/ﬂ__c__ﬁ of J9.70 4.\ /_;_/_4___1__/___/__»_9__% ___________ f _ﬂ____v.y___‘/.__.__@
206>
state of . \0L.XTE€. Q0. (o1 , am the owner and holder of Permit No. ié?..?..z.:z’ ...... , to

appropriate the pubhc waters of the state of Oregon.

Under the terms and conditions of said permit, construction work is required to be completed on or

made on or before ...... CC} ..... / ....................................... , 196.4.
I have heretofore done the following work described under said permit during the past year:

costing $(C“C’ .......... , and I estimate the cost of completion to be $ é:@@ .............

I have heretofore used water under said permit to the following extent: ...

%PP%@K ..)N.)...B..J ....... }{ ................ 35@..ﬁ2tes .................................................................................
com plgte construct1Q!:k

I am unable to{ : } within the required time, for the following

(Strike out phrase not applicable)

reasons, te wit: dLasz Ao m »./Q»:;L—.?(L(/m..ax- ..... Aarl . /&/,,M ...... 02/ ..............

5&4«\4_71._ ALt fre ...

Cm % _____ jj@ _____ O

»;4

- (If additlonal space is requxr c.h separate sheet) a J’ b

(A fee of $2.00 for each permit involved must accompany this application.) B ( G/iV\
/b-25.-(5 i :
¢
Roe T 29 o $2.00 FEE PAID ](

3



WHEREFORE, I ask that the State Engineer extend the time for the

STATE OF ... /uz
County of :

IW%

[Notarial Seal]

State Printing 36920



EFER TO R’ 8650
STATE OF OREGON s No.*ggéﬂ_

STATE ENGINEER
516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING
SALEM 10

\

October 14, 1965

william G, Katzenbach
19704 Williams Highway
Williams, Cregon

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request I am enclosing a form for
use in making application for an extension of time limits under
rermit No. R-3263 and 28814,

Please be advised that the State Engineer is permitted
by law to extend the time for completion of a project only upon
a showing of due diligence by the permittee. Therefore, you
should execute the application carefully and completely so that
this office may determine from your sworn statement whether due
diligence has been shown.

The application must be executed before a notary
public and submitted to this office with the statutory filing
fee in the amount of $2 for each permit.

Upon receipt of the application, the matter of
extending the time under the appropriation will be given further
consideration and you will be advised of our action.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

Form 115
Enclosure



STATE OF OREGON bbb
STATE ENGINEER

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING

SALEM 10

July 29, 196}

M. 3’4'11112&!71 G. yﬁtz@nba(:h
1970h W illi.,\m:' '.Zi; huay
i1114as M o \Jf‘\

Dear Mr, Katzenbach:

This will acknowledge the notice of beg}nning

of conitruction under the terms of permit No, '
m LU L e

Our records show the time limit for completion
of construction of the works and/or the purchase and
installation of all the facilities required for the
authorized bepgficial use of water will expire on
October 1,

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER

State Engin
Form 118 B

R=30650 e



August 8, 1963

Mr. William G. Katzenbach
19704 Williams Highway
Williams, Oregon

28814 with blueprint,

E-38650, 38651 permit Nos. i=~3263 and



July 22, 1963

,,,,,,,,

Chris' L., Wheeler,
State Engineer,
Salem, Oregon

Att: Walter N, Perry Asst,
Dear Sir:

Thank you for your letter of July 9th regarding
preparation of a permit in approval of my application #38651,

The water right for 0,3 cfs to irrigate 10 acres
in the SE-1/4 of the SE-1/4 Section 27, T 38 S, R5 WWM
has not been abandoned,

Since Banning Creek becomes practically non-
existent early in July, it is requested that the right from
Williams Creek through the Dixon-Sparlin ditch be supplemental
to Banning Creek for this particular parcel,

Thank you for your assistance and cooperation
in this matter, ;

Very truly yours,

enbach



38651

July 9, 1963

William G. Katzenbach
1970L Williams Highway
Williams, Oregon n

Dear Mr. Katzenbach:.

Upon preparation of the permit to be issued in appro-
val of your application numbered 38651, which requests a right
to appropriate 1.85 cubic feet of water per second from Williams
Creek and Kings Reservoir for the irrigation of 1L8 acres, it is
noted that there is an existing right for the irrigation of 10
acres in the SE} of the SF} of Sec. 27, Te38 S., Re5 W. The
right was established in the name of Mary J. and Heirs of David
John, This right was for the appropriation of 0.3 cubic foot
of water per second from Banning Creek under a priority date of
1862, and is evidenced by the State Engineer's certificate nume
bered 16343. From the information you have submitted, it ap-
pears that this right may have been abandoned.

Before we proceed with issuance of a permit in ap=-
proval of your application numbered 38651, it is requested
that you advise us of the present status of the right to ap-
propriate water from Banning Creek. If this right has been
abandoned or has not been in use for a period of five consecu-
tive years, it should be canceled in the records of this office
so that your new permit can authorize the establishment of a
primary right on the lands described in the application. Ve
will withhold further action on your application pending your

reply.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

: Walter N. Perry, Assistant
WNP/gee '



R-38650

May 27, 1963

William Ge Katzenbach
1970L villiams Huye
Williams, Oregon

Dear 1&. Katzenbachs

m-anwmudgomrmmofm
‘regarding your applications numbered Re38650 386§1

The applications have been amended in accordance
with your instructions and may now be considered for appro=-
valbyissumofpemwviththenextgrmp.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

Walter N, Perry, Assistant

gce



Ry 19704 williams Hiway
mﬂ A B Williams, Oregon

17 May 1963

Mr. Chris L.. Wheeler
State Engineer
Salem, Oregon

Attn: Mr. Walter N. Perry, Assistant
Dear Mr. Perry

Thank you very much for your letter of IS5 May regarding my
applications to store and appropriaté waters of the State of
Oregon.

After careful re-examination of my applications and consideration
of 'all factors appurtenant thereto, it is my desire that you amend
these applications as follows:

(1) Flow of waters in the designated drainageways
will not support an appropriation of one (1) acre
foot each dwur ing the critical portion of the irrigation
season.. Flow is faJlling off rapidly even now and will
be in the order of 0,01 cfs during the next two (2)
months. This floww will provide only ¥ acre foot or less
from each source and my application must be amended
accordingly. one-half (%) acre foot fa storage from
each drainageway. This water will be stored for stock
watering during the dry season.

(2) It is my intention to water sixty (60) head of stock
at this pond throughout the year. In accordance with
the best information I can obtain from reliable sources,,
each head of stock requires 15 gallon per day, 5475 gallon
per year or sixty (60) head will require 328,500 gallon
per year or a little over one (1) acre foot stored water..
Cohsequently, my two (2) acre feet of stored water will be
utilized 50% for stock watering purposes and 50% for
irrigation.

Since it is readily apparent that the flow of water from the
drainageways will be completely depleted during the critical portion
of the season, it is my intention to fill the reservoir from Williams:
Creek thru the Dixon Sparlin Ditch as late in the season as possiblej;
when my 1963 water right from Williams Creek is shut off, I will then
have two (2) acre feet of water for stock purposes and possibly a
single irrigation.

It appears to me that the foregoing is certainly in accordance with
all the principles of good water mmagement and should meet with
wholehearted approval from your office.
I am looking forward to your early reply.

Sincerely,,

2244(224wr/4%

WILLIAM G. KATZENBACH



S

May 15 9 1963

William G, Katzenbach
1970k Williams Highway
Williams, Oregon

Dear Mr, Katzenbach:

This will acknowledge receipt of your returned ap-
plications numbered R-38650 and 38651, .

: Upon re-examination of the applications it appears
that it is your intention to store water from the two unnamed
drainageways only. The capacity of your reservoir is said to
be 2 acre feet and you state that you intend to store 1 acre
foot of water from each of the drainageways. If this is true,
I believe that the reservoir application should be amended by
deletion of Williams Creek as a source of water to be stored
and since you propose to use the water stored for irrigation
and stock water, it is requested that you specify the quantity
which will be used for irrigation and the quantity which will
be reserved for stock watering purposes. :

It appears that yoursecondary application numbered

38651 is in satisfactory form and will be held without further

action pending completion of your reservoir application, The
amendments to your application, as suggested above, may be
made in this office if you wish to give us written authority
to make the amendments for you or if you prefer, the applica-
tion will be returned to you for correction, e will withhold
further action pending your reply.

Very truly yours,

 CHRIS L. WHEELFR
State Engineer

Walter N. Perry, Assistant
WNP/gee : \ :

R~386
38651



R-38650
Reremro 38651

STATE ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING

SALEM 10
May 8, 1963

William G. Katzenbach
1970k Williams Hwy.
Williams, Oregon

Dear Mr. Katzenbach:

This will acknowledge receipt of returned application
numbered R-38650, a print of a map and a legal description,

Your application has been re-examined and from the
information you have submitted, it appears that there is two
unnamed streams or natural drainageways from which you propose
to collect and store water in your reservoir. As you have now
described your proposed project, it will be necessary that you
specify the quantity of water which you intend to store from
each of the natural drains or streams and the quantity to be
stored from Williams Creek. It might be to your advantage to
also provide for the appropriation of direct flow from these
two unnamed streams, especially if these streams continue to
flow fairly heavily after the irrigation season has started.
If you do provided for the appropriation of direct flow, the
quantity which you wish to appropriate from each source must
be specified. We are, therefore, returning both of your ap-
plications for completion, and have endorsed them so that in
order to retain their date of priority they must be returned
to this office on or before July 8, 1963,

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

WW/ _—
alter N. Perry, stant

STATE ENIGINEER

SALEM, ORZGON

WP/gce

Enc: Applications numbered

R-38650 and 38651

55/:' REMARK'S  SEcTron on  Borer AP%r cATIONS.



R-38650

May 8, 1963

William G, Katzenbach
Williams, Oregon

Dear Mr. Katzenbach:

This will acknowledge receipt of returned application
numbered R-38650, a print of a map and a legal description,

Your application has been re-examined and from the
information you have submitted, it appears that there is two
unnamed streams or natural drainageways from which you propose
to collect and store water in your reservoir. As you have now
described your proposed project, it will be necessary that you
specify the quantity of water which you intend to store from
each of the natural drains or streams and the quantity to be
stored from Williams Creek. It might be to your advantage to
also provide for the appropriation of direct flow from these
two unnamed streams, especially if these streams continue to
flow fairly heavily after the irrigation season has started.
If you do provided for the appropriation of direct flow, the
quantity which you wish to appropriate from each source must
be specified. Ve are, therefore, returning both of your ap-
plications for completion, and have endorsed them so that in
order to retain their date of priority they must be returned
to this office on or before July 8, 1963,

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEFLER
State Engineer

Walter N, Perry, Assistant
WiP/gee

Ene: Applications numbered
R~38650 and 38651



R=38650
38651
April 29, 1963

Villiam O. Katzenbach
1970k Williams Hwy.
Williams, Oregon

Dear Mr, Katzenbach:

This will acknowledge two applications; one for a
permit to construct Kings Reservoir and store L acre feet of
water therein from Williams Creek and waste water for irrigae
tion and stock watering purposes and one for a permit to ap-
propriate 1,85 cubic feet of water per second from illiams
Creek and Kings Reservoir for the irrigation of 1L8 acres, a
tracing and fees in the sum of $32,90 for which our receipts
numbered 37708 and 37709 are enclosed.

Your applications have been examined and filed in
the order of thelr acknowledgment under files numbered R-38650
and 38651, Upon examination of ysur reservoir application, it
is noted that you propose to store water from waste. From the
information you have submitted, it appears that you intend to
appropriate water from Williams Creek through Dixone=Sparlin
Ditch for storage in your reservoir, You do not give any ine
dication as to where the waste waters might come from., Please
gsubmit an explanation as to the source of the waste vater, show-
ing any required ditches for its collection on your application
mADe

Tt is noted that Item 10 of your application indicates
that the capacity of your proposed reservoir is 0.2 acre feet.
This does not agree with the information you have shown in Item 3.

It will be necessary that you submit a legal descrip-
tion of the property upon which the water will be used. This
should be copied word for word from your deed, abstract, title
insurance policy or sales contract. It is also requested that
you complete and return the the enclosed small dam description
form.



William G, Katzenbach 2 April 29, 1963

Application numbered R=38650 is returned for correc-
tion, The application has been endorsed so that in order to
retain its date of priority it must be returned to this office

on or before July 1, 1963,
Very truly yours,

CHRIS L, WHEE<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>